
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, 
THROUGH THE ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE MANAGER, FOR A 
COMPLIANCE ORDER AGAINST PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP., 1) 
FINDING THAT THE OPERATOR KNOWINGLY AND WILLFULLY 
VIOLATED NMSA 1978, SECTION 70-2-31(B)(2), 19.15.13.1115.A NMAC, AND 
19.15.4.201 NMAC AS TO ELEVEN WELLS; 2) ASSESSING PENALTIES FOR 
THE VIOLATIONS; 3) REQUIRING OPERATOR TO F I L E CORRECTED 
PRODUCTION REPORTS BY A DATE CERTAIN; 4) REQUIRING OPERATOR 
TO BRING THE ELEVEN WELLS INTO COMPLIANCE WITH 19.15.4.201 
NMAC BY A DATE CERTAIN AND AUTHORIZING THE DIVISION TO PLUG 
SAID WELLS AND FORFEIT THE APPLICABLE FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 
IN THE EVENT OF NON-COMPLIANCE; AND REQUIRING OPERATOR TO 
PROVIDE CONTACT INFORMATION FOR PRIVATE LESSORS AFFECTED 
BY THE VIOLATIONS; LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 13859 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

In accordance with Division Rule 1227.D [19.15.14.1227.D NMAC] and Rule 
1210 [19.15.14.1210 NMAC] I hereby certify: 

1. I mailed and faxed a copy of the Motion for Order to Show Cause in the 
above-captioned case to Mr. Earnest A Padilla, attorney for Pronghorn Management 
Corp., on November 15, 2007 when the motion was filed (and before a hearing date had 
been set on the motion). A copy of the fax cover sheet and the cover letter are attached as 
Exhibit A to this affidavit. 

2. After a hearing date was set, notice of the January 10, 2008 hearing on the 
motion to show cause in the above-captioned case was mailed to the following by 
certified mail, return receipt requested, at least 20 days prior to the hearing date, with a 
copy of the application: 

Pronghorn Management Corp. 
P.O. Box 1772 
Hobbs, NM 88241 

Mr. Earnest A. Padilla 
Padilla Law Firm, P.A. 
P.O. Box 2523 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2523 
(Attorney for Pronghorn Management Corp.) 

Pronghorn Management Corp. 
Case 13859 
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2. A copy of the notice of hearing with attachments is Exhibit B to this 
affidavit. 

3. A copy of the certified mail return receipt card for the notice sent to Mr. 
Padilla is attached to this affidavit as Exhibit C. 

4. To date, I have not received a certified mail return receipt card for the ltter 
sent to Pronghorn Management Corp. The address used for Pronghorn Managment Corp. 
is the address of record with the Oil Conservation Division and the Public Regulation 
Commission, and is the address successfully used to serve Pronghorn Management 
Corporation with notice of Cases 13858 and 13859 in 2007. Copies of the company 
maintenance page listing the address for Pronghorn with the Oil Conservation Division 
and the Corporations Information Inquiry screen for Pronghorn from the Public 
Regulation Commission are attached to this affidavit as Exhibits D and E. 

5. Notice of the January 10, 2008 hearing in the above-captioned matter was 
published in The Lovington Daily Leader, a newspaper of general circulation in Lea 
County. The affidavit of publication from The Lovington Leader is attached as Exhibit F. 

Gail MacQuesten 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this B day of January 2008. 

Notary Public 

My Commission Expires: 



TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 S. ST. FRANCIS DRIVE 

SANTA FE, NM 87505 
(505) 476-3440 

(505)476-3462 (Fax) 

PLEASE DELIVER THIS FAX: 

TO: A. 
FROM: 

Ar. f. 

DATE: J / ~ / 5 

PAGES: f^/ rt^dss^f/*^^ C^ertf-fA 

SUBJECT: /%> yfsx (5 fd^st *7& 5L<VcJ 

IF YOU HAVE TROUBLE RECEIVING THIS FAX, PLEASE CALL THE OFFICE 
NUMBER ABOVE. / 

Pronghorn Management Corp. 
Case 13859 
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NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

B I L L RICHARDSON Mark E. Fesmire, P.E. 
Governor Director 

Joanna Prukop Oil Conservation Division 
Cabinet Secretary 

November 15, 2007 

Mr. Earnest A. Padilla 
Padilla Law Firm, P.A. 
P.O. Box 2523 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2523 

Re: Pronghorn Management Corporation, OGRID 122811 
CaseNo. 13859 

Motion for Order to Show Cause 

Dear Mr. Padilla, 

Enclosed please find a copy of the Motion for Order to Show Cause, filed today in Case 13859. 

Sincerely, 

Gail MacQuesten 
Attorney for the Oil Conservation Division 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO p r - r j w r H 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCE.&JJ©r^ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

?00? NOU 15 PH 3 00 
APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, 
THROUGH THE ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE MANAGER, FOR A 
COMPLIANCE ORDER AGAINST PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP., 1) 
FINDING THAT THE OPERATOR KNOWINGLY AND WILLFULLY 
VIOLATED NMSA 1978, SECTION 70-2-31(B)(2), 19.15.13.1115.A NMAC, AND 
19.15.4.201 NMAC AS TO ELEVEN WELLS; 2) ASSESSING PENALTIES FOR 
THE VIOLATIONS; 3) REQUIRING OPERATOR TO FILE CORRECTED 
PRODUCTION REPORTS BY A DATE CERTAIN; 4) REQUIRING OPERATOR 
TO BRING THE ELEVEN WELLS INTO COMPLIANCE WITH 19.15.4.201 
NMAC BY A DATE CERTAIN AND AUTHORIZING THE DIVISION TO PLUG 
SAID WELLS AND FORFEIT THE APPLICABLE FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 
IN THE EVENT OF NON-COMPLIANCE; AND REQUIRING OPERATOR TO 
PROVIDE CONTACT INFORMATION FOR PRIVATE LESSORS AFFECTED 
BY THE VIOLATIONS; LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 13859 

MOTION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE 
AGAINST PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP. 

The Enforcement and Compliance Manager of the Oil Conservation Division 

(OCD) respectfully asks that Case No. 13859 be re-opened, an order be issued against 

Pronghorn Management Coip. (Pronghorn) to show cause why additional penalties 

should not be assessed and why an order should not be issued finding Pronghom in 

violation of 19.15.1.40.A(2) NMAC, and the matter set for hearing. The following 

grounds support this motion: 

1. On June 15, 2007, the Division Director issued Order R-12768 in Case 

No. 13859. The Order found that Pronghorn knowingly and willfully violated NMSA 

1978, Section 70-2-31(B)(2) and 19.15.13.111.5.A NMAC by filing false production 

reports on eleven inactive wells. The Order required Pronghorn to plug and abandon the 

Case 13859 - Motion for Order to Show Cause 
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1 1 wells, or secure approved temporary abandonment status for the wells, or return the 

wells to Division-approved beneficial use by December 30, 2007. 

2. Order R-12768 also required Pronghorn to do the following by July 30, 

2007: 

a. pay a penalty of $72,000; 
b. file corrected production reports on the 11 wells 
c. provide contact information for private lessors affected by the false 
production reports. 

3. Order R-12768 specifically provided, "Should Pronghorn Management 

Corporation fail to pay this penalty by July 30, 2007, the Division shall initiate additional 

enforcement actions against Pronghorn Management Corporation including imposition of 

additional penalties." 

4. Pronghorn filed a request for de novo review of case No. 13859, but later 

withdrew its request. 

5. To date, Pronghorn has not paid the $72,000 penalty, filed corrected 

production reports, or provided contact information for private lessors affected by the 

false production reports. 

6. Rule 1.9.15.1.40.A(2) NMAC provides, in relevant part, 

A. A well operator is in compliance with Subsection A of 
19.15.1.40 NMAC if the operator: 

(1) 
(2) is not subject to a division or commission order, issued 

after notice and hearing, finding the operator to be in violation of an order 
requiring corrective action; 

For the foregoing reasons, the Enforcement and Compliance Manager of the 

Division moves that the Director re-open Case 13859, issue an order requiring Pronghorn 

Management Corporation to show cause why an order should not be entered assessing 

Case 13859 - Motion for Order to Show Cause 
Pronghorn Management Corp. 
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additional penalties, and why an order should not be entered finding Pronghorn to be in 

violation of an order requiring corrective action, and set the matter for hearing. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, this ' '" 'day of November 2007 by 

Gail MacQuesten 
Assistant General Counsel 
Energy, Minerals and Natural 
Resources Department of the State of 
New Mexico 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM' 87505 
Phone:(505) 476-3451 
FAX: (505) 476-3462 
E-mail: gail.macquesten@state.nm.us 
Attorney for the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division 

Certificate of Service 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of this motion was served on Earnest 
Padilla, counsel for Pronghorn Management Corporation by fax to (505) 988-
7592 and by first class mail to the following address: 

Mr. Earnest Padilla 
Padilla Law Firm, P.A. 
P.O. Box 2523 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2523 ' 

This day of November 2007. 

Gail MacQuesten 

Case 13859 - Motion for Order to Show Cause 
Pronghorn Management Corp., 
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NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

B I L L RICHARDSON 
Governor 

Joanna Prukop 
Cabinet Secretaiy 

Mark E. Fesmire, P.E. 
Director 

Oil Conservation Division 

Pronghorn Management Corp. 
P.O. Box 1772 
Hobbs, NM 88241 

Mr. Earnest A. Padilla 
Padilla Law Firm, P.A. 
P.O. Box 2523 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2523 

December 19, 2007 

Certified Mai lNo .y .^ 1 9 4 0 0 0 0 4 7 9 2 3 7154 

Certified Mail No.7001 1940 0004 7919 4037 

CASE 13859: APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, THROUGH THE 
ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE MANAGER, FOR A COMPLIANCE ORDER AGAINST PRONGHORN 
MANAGEMENT CORP., 1) FINDING THAT THE OPERATOR KNOWINGLY AND WILLFULLY VIOLATED 
NMSA 1978, SECTION 70-2-31(B)(2), 19.15.13.1115.A NMAC, AND 19.15.4.201 NMAC AS TO ELEVEN WELLS; 
2) ASSESSING PENALTIES FOR THE VIOLATIONS; 3) REQUIRING OPERATOR TO FILE CORRECTED 
PRODUCTION REPORTS BY A DATE CERTAIN; 4) REQUIRING OPERATOR TO BRING THE ELEVEN 
WELLS INTO COMPLIANCE WITH 19.15.4.201 NMAC BY A DATE CERTAIN AND AUTHORIZING THE 
DIVISION TO PLUG SAID WELLS AND FORFEIT THE APPLICABLE FINANCIAL ASSURANCE IN THE 
EVENT OF NON-COMPLIANCE; AND REQUIRING OPERATOR TO PROVIDE CONTACT INFORMATION 
FOR PRIVATE LESSORS AFFECTED BY THE VIOLATIONS; LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

Operator: 

You are hereby notified that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) filed a Motion for Order to Show Cause 
Against Pronghorn Management Corp. in the above-titled action. A copy of the motion is enclosed. 

A hearing on the motion will take place before a Division hearing officer on Thursday. January 10. 2008. at 8:15 a.m., in 
Porter Flail, First Floor, 1220 South St. Francis Drive in Santa Fe, New Mexico. At that hearing Pronghorn Management 
Corp. will have an opportunity to oppose the motion. I f you intend to present evidence at the hearing, you should file a 
pre-hearing statement at least four business days in advance of the hearing, as required by 19.15.14.1211.B NMAC. A 
copy of that rule is enclosed. I have also enclosed a copy of 19.15.14.1212, which addresses representation at administrative 
hearings before the Division. 

If you have questions about the application you may call me at (505) 476-3451. 

Very truly yours, />/ y 

/ A A / / A7 / 
Gail MacQuesten 
Assistant General Counsel 

End: Motion for Order to Show Cause in Case 13859 
RuIel21I [19.15.14.1211 NMAC] 
Rule 1212 [19.15.14.1212 NMAC] 

Pronghorn Management Corp. 
Case 13859 
Case 14052 

OCD Exhibit No. 2-B 
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ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL R ES OU R(£Ê JL̂ PlARTV.1.Î W 
on. CONSERVATION DIVISION • • 

M NOU 15 PF1 3 00 
AFl'LIC VI ION OF 1 HE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERN A I ION DIN LSI ON. 
THROUGH THE ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE M ANAGER. FOR A 
COMPLI VNCE ORDER AGAINST PRONGHORN M WAGFMENT CORP., 1) 
FINDING THA I T H E OPERATOR KNOW INGIA VND \ \ I L L F U L L Y 
VIOL V TED NMSA 1978, SECTION 70-2-31(B)(2), 19.15.13.1115. A NMAC, AND 
19.15.4.201 NMAC AS TO E L E V E N W E L L S ; 2) \ S S E S S f \ G PENAL TIES FOR 
THE \ IOL U IONS; 3) REQUIRING OPER \ T O R TO F I L E CORRECT ED 
PRODUCTION REPORTS BY A DATE CERTAIN; 4) REQUIRING OPERATOR 
TO BRING T H E E L E V E N W E L L S INTO COMPLIANCE \\ ITII 19.15.4.201 
NM U BY V DATE CERTAIN AND AUTHORIZING THE DI\ ISION IO PLUG 
SAID W E L L S AND FORFEI T T H E APPLICABLE FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 
IN THE E \ ENT OF NON-COMPLIANCE; AND REQUIRING OPER VI ()R TO 
PRO\ IDE CON I A C T INFORMATION FOR PRIVATE LESSORS \ F I E C T E D 
BY THE VIOI ATIONS; L E \ COUNTY. NEW MEXICO. ,-; ; 

CASE NO. 13859 

- v : c ' ; j MO TION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE 
AGAINST PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT CORP. 

The Enforcement and Compliance Manager of the Oil Conservation. Division. 

(OCD) respectfully asks that Case No. 13859 be re-opened, an order be issued against 

Pronghorn Management Corp. (Pronghorn) to show cause why additional penalties 

should not be assessed and why an order should not be issued finding Pronghorn in 

violation of 1.9.15.1.40,A(2)i NMAC, and the matter set for hearing. The following 

grounds support this motion: ' '•• '• ; • 

1. On June 15, 2007, the Division ^Director issued Order R-12768 in Case 

No. 13859. The Order found that Pronghorn knowingly'"and willfully violated NMSA 

1978, Section 70-2-31(B)(2) and 19.15.13.1 M 5.A N.MAC by filing false production 

reports on eleven, inactive wells. The Order required Pronghorn to plug and abandon the 

Case 1 3859 - Motion for Order to Show Cause 
Pronghorn Management Corp'. 
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I I wcllSv-.or-secure approved temporary abandonment-status-for the wells, or return the 

wells lo Division-approved beneficial--use by December.3IV2007. 

2 Oulei R-12768 also lequned Pionghom-to do the following b> Juh 30, 

a pay a penalty of $72,000, 
b file collected pioduction lcpoits on the. 11 wells 
c piovide contact' information toi pnvate lessois affected by the false 
pioduction lcpoits 1 . 

3 Oidei R-12768 specifically piovided, "Should .Pionghorn Management 

Corpoiation tail to pay this penalty by July 30, 2007, the Division shall initiate additional ' f 

enfoicement actions against Pionghom Management^Cpipoiation including imposition of 

a d dl ti 6iVa !• pen a W'e's. y 

4. Pronghorn filed.a icqucst foi de novo leview of case No 13859, but later 

withdrew its request. 

5. To date, Pronghorn has not paid the $72,000' penalty, " filed"corrected 

production reports, or provided contact information for private lessors affected by the 

false production reports. 

6. Rule 19,1 5.1.40.A(2) NMAC provides, in relevant part, 

A. • A well operator is in compliance with"Subsection A of 
19.15.1.40 NMAC if the operator: ,..y„,.. t .. ., 

(1) .... - ' 
(2) ' :is .not subject to a division orcommission order, issued , 

after notice and hearing, finding the operator to be in violation of an order 
."requiring corrective action;;.,, .. , ., v t 

For the foregoing reasons, the Enforcement'and Compliance " Manager' of the 

Division moves that the Director re-open Case 13859, issue an order requiring Pronghorn • 

Manauemcnt Corporation to show cause why an order should not be entered assessing -

Casel3859 -MolionforOrdertoShdwCau.se - , 
Pronghorn Management Corp. 
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additional penalties, and why an order should not be entered finding Pronghorn to be in 

violation of an order ixYjLu-t-ing-eorTeet4v-e-aet-ion.--and- set-the.raatter for hearing... 

P, ESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, this* J_ day of November 2007 by-

Gail MacQuesten 
Assistant General Counsel 
Energy, Minerals and Natural 
Resources Department of the State of 
New Mexico 
1220 S. St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 . 
Phone: (505) 476-3451. : -
FAX: (505) 476-3462 
E-mail: gail.macquesten@state.nm.us 
Attorney for the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division. 

Certi licate of Service 

1 hereby certify that a true and-correct copy of this motion was served on Earnest 
Padilla, counsel for Pronghorn Management Corporation by fax to (505)988- • 
7592 and by first'class mail to the following address: 

Mr. Earnest Padilla 
Padilla Law Firm, P.A. 
P.O. Box 2523 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2523 . 

This day of November 2007. 

Gail MacQuesten 

Case 13859 - Motion for Order to Show Cause 
Pronghorn Management Corp. 
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(3) A pre-hearing statement filed by a corporation or other entity not 
represented by an attorney shall identify-the person who will conduct the party's 
presentation at the hearing and include a sworn and notarized statement attesting that the 
corporation's or entity's governing body or chief executive officer authorizes the person 
to present the corporation or entity in the matter. 

(4) For cases pending bcforejhc commission, the commission clerk shall 
disseminate copies of pre-hearing statements and exhibits to the commission members. 

C. Motions for continuance. Parties shall file and serve motions for 
continuance no later than 48 hours prior to time the hearing is set to begin, unless the 
reasons for requesting a continuance arise after the deadline, in which case the party shall 
file the motion as expeditiously as possible after becoming aware of the need for a 
continuance. 
[ 19.15.14.1211 NMAC - Rp, 19.15.14.1208 NMAC, 09/30/05] 

19.15.14.1212 CONDUCT OF ADJUDICATORY HEARINGS: 
A. - Testimony. Hearings before the commission or a division examiner shall 

be conducted without rigid formality. The division or commission shall take or have 
someone take a transcript of testimony and preserve the transcript as a part of the 
division's permanent records. Any person testifying shall do so under oath. The division 
examiner or commission shall designate whether or not an interested party's un-sworn 
comments and observations arc relevant and, if relevant, include the comments and 
observations in the record. 

B. Pre-filed testimony. The division director may order the parties to file 
prepared written testimony in advance of the hearing for cases pending before the 
commission. The witness shall be present at the hearing and shall adopt, under oath, the 
prepared written testimony, subject to cross-examination and motions to strike unless the 
witness' presence at hearing is waived upon notice to other parties and without their 
objection. The parties shall number pages of the prepared written testimony, which shall 
contain line numbers on the left-hand side. 

C. Appearances pro se or through an attorney. Parties may appear and 
participate in hearings either pro se (on their own behalf) or through an attorney. 
Corporations, partnerships, governmental entities, political subdivisions, unincorporated 
associations and other collective entities may appear only through an attorney or through 
a duly authorized officer or member. Participation in adjudicatory hearings shall be . 
limited to parties, as defined in 19.15.14.1208 NMAC, except that a representative of a 
federal, state or tribal governmental agency or political subdivision may make a 
statement on the agency's or political subdivision's behalf. The commission or division 
examiner shall have the discretion to allow any other person present at the hearing to 
make a relevant statement, but not to present evidence or cross-examine witnesses. Any 
person making a statement at an adjudicatory hearing shall be subject to cross-
examination by the parties or their attorneys. ; 
[19.15.14.1212 NMAC - Rp, 19.15.14.1210 NMAC, 09/30/05] 
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Corporations Information Inquiry PageTof2 

New Search 

PRONGHORN MANAGEMENT 
CORPORATION 
SCC Number: 1592294 ,: 

Tax & Revenue Number: 02283044008 

Incorporation Date: DECEMBER 16,1992, in NEW MEXICO 

Corporation Type: DOMESTIC PROFIT 

Corporation Status: ACTIVE 

Good Standing: In GOOD STANDING through 1/15/2009 

Purpose: OIL & GAS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 

CORPORATION DATES 

Taxable Year End Date: 10/31/06 

Filing Date: 11/15/06 

Expiration Date: 

SUPPLEMENTAL POST M A R K DATE 

Supplemental: 06/24/05 

M A I L I N G ADDRESS 

PO BOX 1772 HOBBS , NEW MEXICO 88241-1772 

PRINCIPAL ADDRESS 

630 JEMEZ HOBBS NEW MEXICO 88240 

PRINCIPAL ADDRESS (Outside New Mexico) 

REGISTERED AGENT 
Pronghorn Management Corp. 

Case 13859 
Case 14052 

OCD Exhibit No. 2-E 

http://www.nrnprc.state.nm.us/cgi-bin/prcdtl.cgi? 1592294+PRONGHORN4-MANAGEME... 1/3/2008 



•Affidavit of Publication 
S J A T E OF NEW MEXICO 

COUNTY OFLE^ 

tS \ 

) 
) ss. 
) 

, r ^ r shown; and that S l r i ° 3 t t a c h e d ^ here-

^ ^ ^ f , h e , « 3 ^ L ^ . ^ m e a n i n g , 
M e *<co. . 5 6 S S ' 0 n ^ w s of the State of New ' 

T h a t the notice which ;«= h Q « 
^ fs hereto attached, entitled 

CASE 14051-^ a

 n C ' P a l M ^ * < 

i l - ' 

beginning w i t h t n e f , 

y wun the issue! 'hese. we/Is are inr*, ^ 3°-025-22598 

2007. ' o

C o u m y ' N e w M e - ° a p p r a x , m a i e , y 2 0 " * « so U t n . e s f o f L o v / . n g ( o n 

° Cockbum Federal Nn ^ -
'n Lea 

Court Costs. " h , C h S u m "as been ( P a i d ) a s <*£ Z Z £ « * > ^ o X l m a t e l y 1 3 m : ( e s

 0 2 5 ' 0 ^ .. 

^ \ ' o u / a l l

 6 3 1 0 1 L o v i n 9 t o n , in Lea 

Sub: bribed and sworn to h«f„ * 

Dee fe-' f o r e m e t h i s 

Debbie Schilling 

x P | r e s June 22, 2010 

J 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

Ca$eJ3859 
Case 14052 
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30-025-26492, L-2-23S-33E. The wells are located southern Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

CASE 14052: t-"' Application of the New Mexico Oil-Conservation Division for a 
Compliance Order against Pronghorn Management Corp. The Applicant seeks an 
order pursuant to NMSA 1978, Section 70-2-14(B) requiring operator to plug and aban
don all its wells in New Mexico, by a date certain and authorizing the Division to plug 
said wells and forfeit the applicable financial assurance in the event of non-compli
ance. The wells at issue are: ' . 
ATLANTIC STATE #001, N-4 -17S-28E| 30-015-10266; EDDY STATE #001, G-6 -19S-
25E, 30-015-23248; FIELDS #004, A-25-23S-32E, 30-025-25348; 
FOWLER B #001, K-6 :-19S-38E, 30-025-28197; GILA 4:DEEP #001, G-4 -25S-33E, 
30-025-30872; HANNAFIN STATE- #001, L-17-19S-29E, 30-015-26727; HASTIE 
#005, F-18-17S-28E,.30-015:01417; HOWSE C #001, H-11-20S-38E, 30-025-22165; 
J F BLACK #001, G-21-24S-37E, 30-025-11178; J F BLACK #003, B-21-24S.37E; 30-
325-11182; J F BLACK #004, F-21-24S-37E, 30-025-11183; J F: BLACK #005, K-21-
24S-37E, 30-025-21401; J F BLACK #006, F-21-24S-37E, 30-025-21478; J F BLACK 
«X)7, C-21-24S-37E, 30-025:21479; LONG BOX COM #001, H-30-20S-24E, 30-015-
22624; MARSHALL #001, 4-19-23S-33E, 30-025-08358; .MARSHALL #002, K-19-
?3S:33E, 30-025-08359; MARSHALL #005, F-19-23S-33E, 30-025-25000; MAR
SHALL #006, B-19-23S-33E, 30-025-25151; MARSHALL #007, C-19-23S-33E; 30-
)25-25201; MARSHALL #008, 3-19,-23S:33E, .30-025.25642; NEW, MEXICO BZ 
?TATE NCT 5 #001, D-29-21S-35E, ,30-025:03521; NEW MEXICO BZ;STATE NCT 5 
?002, C-29-21S-35E, 30-025-03522; NEW MEXICO BZ STATE NCT 5 #003, E-29-
'.1S-35E, 30-025-03523; NEW MEXICO BZ'STATE NCT 5. #004, F-29-21S-35E, 30-
25-03524; NEW. MEXICO BZ'-STATE 'NCT-5,:'#005, D-29-21S-35E, •30-025-32362; 
JEW MEXICO 'DL STATE #001,- 1-18-23S-33E, 30-025-28223; NEW MEXICO DL 
;TATE #002, 0-18-23S-33E, 30-025-28607; NEW MEXICO DL STATE-#003, H-18-
3S-33E, 30-025-2860.8; NEW MEXICO DL, STATE #004, N-18-23S-33E, 30-025-
8609;-NEW MEXICO DL STATE #005, J-18-23S-33E,.30-025-28610; NEW.MEXICO 
'L STATE #006, P-18-23S-33E, 30-025-28659; NEW MEXICODL STATE #007, A-18-; 
3S-33E, 30-025-2868:1; NEW.MEXICO'EF STATE #001, L-17-23S-33E, 30-025-
S680; NEW MEXICO EF STATE #003, M-17-23S-33E, 30-025-28697; SIVLEY 
TATE #001, M-17-19S-29E, 30-015-26837; STATE C #001, M-20-21S-35E, 30-025-
3485; STATE HL#001, L-2 -23S-33E, 30-025-26492; STATE M #001, M-36-17S-27E, 
3-015-24612. • ' 

wells are located in the southwest corner of New Mexico, south of Lovington and" 
sst of Carlsbad in Lea! and Eddy Counties. 

ASE 14066: Jn the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division to: 
insider: ^ 

\e creation of the following pools in Lea County: • - . •', 

Southwest Antelope Ridge-Bone Spring '. 
Pool in Township 23 South, Range 34 East; 

Northeast Bell Lake-Delaware Pool in 
Township 22;South, Range 34 East; 

Double X-Strawn Gas Pool in Township 
24 South, Range 32 East; 

Southwest Jabalina-Wolfcamp Pool in 
Township 26 South, Range 34 East; 

Kammerer Tanks-Wolfcamp Gas Pool 
in Township 25 South, Range 35 East; 

West Leamex-Cisco Pool in Township 
17 South, Range 32 East; 

North Maljamar-P.addock Pool in Township 
17 South, Range 32 East; 

North Pearl-Barnett Gas Pool in Township • 
19 South, Range 35 East; 

South Ranger Lake-Abo Pool in Township 
13 South, Range 34 East; 

North Williams-Wolfcamp Pool in Township 
13 South, Range 32 East; 

The abolishment of the Maljamar-Yeso Pc 

The extension of the vertical limits o! the a 
to include all of the Delaware formation a 
Lake-Delaware Pool; 

The extension of the vertical limits oi 
include all of the Yeso formation ard >' 
Maljamar-Yeso Pool; 

The extension of-the following pools in Le 

Antelope Ridge-Atoka Gas 
Antelope-Ridge-Cherry Canyon 
North Bell Lake-Delaware 
South Bell Lake-Morrow Gas 
Blinebry Oil and Gas 
Caudill-Permo Upper Pennsylva 
Drinkard 
Eight Mile Draw-Abo 
Eight Mile Draw-Morrow Gas 
EK-Bone' Spring 
EK-Delaware 
Soiitrv Eunice-San Andres • 
North Feather-Morrow Gas 

' East Featberstone-Bone Spring 
North Grama Ridge-Wolfcamp C 

.South Jenkins-Atoka. Gas 
Justis-Tubb-Drinkard 
North Knowles-Deyonian 
La Rica-Wolfcamp 
Southeast Lane-Abo 
Langlie-Mattix-Seven Rivers-Qu 
Lovington-Paddock 
North Lusk-Bone Spring ' 
Lusk-Strawn 
West Maljamar-Yeso 

• North Monument-Drinkard Gas 
East Nadine-Drinkard 
Osudo-Morrow Gas 
West Osudo-Morrow Gas 
Reeves-Queen 
Sawyer-Devonian 
S.kaggs-Drinkard 
Tonto-Yates-Seven Rivers 
Townsend-Permo Uppet Pennsy 
West Triste Draw-Delaware 
Tubb Oil and Gas 
Wantz-Abp ' 
Weir-Dririkard 
X-4 Ranch-Atoka Gas 

- X-4 Ranch-Morrow Gas 
West X-4 Ranch-Morrow Gas 
Young-Morrow Gas 

The extension of the TV-Pennsylvanian Ga 

IN THE ABSENCE OF OBJECTION, THIS 
MENT: 

-Given under the Seal of the State of , L 
Santa Fe, New Mexico on this' 12th d i , u i 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO . 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Mark E. Fesmire, P. E. 
Division Director 
S E A L 
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